on the city and may discuss, give direction, or take action to implement, extend, modify, ar terminate plans or
programs in response to the pandemic: D. Vau hn: Fire Chief Mark Ingram updated Council on the current status

of the COVID 19 Pandemic. Chief Ingram reported that currently there are five hundred and forty one( 541) active
cases, eighty ( 80) fatality cases in Burnet County, and there are only five ( 5) 1CU beds available in the region.  

The fire department is conhnuing to do COVID testing as well as testing for Type A and/ or B Flu.  The cost is

now twenty five dollars ($ 25.